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14 July 2023

Dear Parent/Carers,

RE: Term Dates 2023-24

As we approach the end of the Academic year, I wanted to confirm term dates for the next Academic year.
Please find below the key term dates for the Academic year 2023-24.

Please note, in September, school returns for Years 7 and 11 on Tuesday 5 September, with students
expected to be on site from 8:20 am. As usual, breakfast is served in our main dining hall from 7:45a.m for
students who wish to use this service. All other year groups will return on Wednesday 6 September, as
above, breakfast is available from 7:45 am. and students are expected to be at school by 8:20 am. So all
students, Year 7-11, will be in the building from Wednesday 6 September onwards.

Term Dates 2023/24 (Including PD Days)

Term 1

Monday 4 September 2023 PD Day - students NOT in school
Tuesday 5 September 2023 Y7 and Y11 Students return to school
Wednesday 6 September 2023 Y8, 9, 10 students return to school (Year 7 and 11 also in attendance)
Wednesday 25 October Last school day of the half term for students
Thursday 26 October 2023 PD Day - students NOT in school
Friday 27 October 2023 PD Day - students NOT in school
Monday 30 October 2023 October half term begins

Monday 6 November 2023 Students return to school after October half term
Thursday 21 December 2023 Last school day of the term for students
Friday 22 December 2023 PD Day - students NOT in school
Monday 25 December 2023 Christmas holiday begins

Term 2

Monday 8 January 2024 Students return to school after Christmas holiday
Friday 9 February 2024 Last school day of the half term for students
Monday 12 February 2024 February half term begins

Monday 19 February 2024 Students return to school after February half term
Friday 22 March 2024 Last school day of the term for students
Monday 25 March 2024 Easter holiday begins
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Term 3

Monday 8 April 2024 Students return to school after Easter holiday
Monday 6 May 2024 Bank Holiday - students NOT in school

Friday 24 May 2024 Last school day of the half term for students
Monday 27 May 2024 May half term begins

Monday 3 June 2024 Students return to school after May half term
Friday 19 July Last school day of the year for students
Monday 22 July 2024 PD Day - students NOT in school
Tuesday 23 July 2024 Summer holiday begins

PD Days 2023-24

Monday 4 September 2023 PD Day – Students not in school
Thursday 26 October 2023 PD Day – Students not in school
Friday 27 October 2023 PD Day – Students not in school
Friday 22 December 2023 PD Day – Students not in school
Monday 22 July 2024 PD Day – Students not in school

I hope that this information is useful for future planning, and look forward to sharing some of the brilliant
events that we have planned in the final days of term, in my end of term newsletter.

Yours faithfully

Graham Skidmore

Principal

Outwood Grange Academies Trust, a company limited by guarantee registered in England and Wales with company number 06995649.

Registered office address: Potovens Lane, Outwood, Wakefield, West Yorkshire WF1 2PF.

VAT number: 158 2720 04. Outwood Grange Academies Trust is an exempt charity.

A list of Directors’ names is open to inspection at our registered office.


